509039364 02/20/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI838815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blueberry Pill Dispenser Public Benefit LLC	05/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Christopher Haueter
Street Address:	945 McKinney St #19323
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11723842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3479184465

Email: uspto@christopherhaueter.org,christopherhaueter@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Haueter
Address Line 1: 945 McKinney St #19323
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Haueter	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Haueter/	
ATE SIGNED: 02/20/2025		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Assignment_838815_US20230097910A1#page1.tiff

PATENT 509039364 REEL: 070280 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment is made this 1st day of May, 2023, by and between **Blueberry Pill Dispenser Public Benefit LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (LLC) with its principal place of business at 2021 Fillmore St. #97, San Francisco, CA 94105, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and **Christopher Haueter**, an individual residing at 1300 Fairview Ave Unit B, Houston, TX 77006, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to United States patent application, Publication No. US20230097910A1, entitled "Systems and methods for medication dispenser" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and to enjoy the full and exclusive benefits of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Blueberry Pill Dispenser Public Benefit LLC	Christopher Haueter
By: Jawa	By: Jawala
Christopher Haueter, Owner	Christopher Haueter
Date: May 1, 2023	Date: May 1, 2023

RECORDED: 02/20/2025

PATENT REEL: 070280 FRAME: 0950